## 503713971 02/29/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3760612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	01/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DR GEORG HEINRICH GROSCH	
Street Address:	IM NONNENGARTEN 60	
City:	BAD DUERKHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67098	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09035601

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: christina.gmeindl@basf.com

Correspondent Name: DR. GEORG HEINRICH GROSCH

Address Line 1: IM NONNENGARTEN 60

Address Line 4: BAD DUERKHEIM, GERMANY 67098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF47817 - BASFSE - INV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK DE LA TORRE
SIGNATURE:	/Rick de la Torre/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PF47817 US Assignment#page1.tif source=PF47817 US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503713971 REEL: 037851 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF SE, (hereinafter "Assignor") with a place of business at 67056

Ludwigshafen, Germany, is the present owner of

US Patent Application No. 09/035601

AND WHEREAS, Dr. Georg Heinrich Grosch, of Im Nonnengarten 60,

67098 Bad Duerkheim. Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and

other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BASF SE by

these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid

application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all

Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions,

continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

BASE SE hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States

and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to

said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for

the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, his(her) successors and assigns, to the full

end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by BASF SE had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 037851 FRAME: 0952

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BASE SE, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

Date: January 12, 2016 BASF SE

Samo

Title:

Dr. Do Thomas Clemiak, LLM. Vice Provident

Global Intellectual Property

Dr. Alexander Wallon Voc Present P Global Intellectual Property

I, Georg Heinrich Grosch, hereby accept the transfer of the above mentioned patent right.

Date: January 12, 2016

Dr. Georg Heinrich Grosch

PATENT REEL: 037851 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 02/29/2016**